

Contact Missy Boyer
Telephone 352.331.1976
Email marketing@chw-inc.com

Website chw-inc.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE March 31, 2023

CHW Announces James "Jim" Condon As CHW's Director of Surveying in Southwest Florida

Gainesville, Ocala, Jacksonville, Fort Myers, FL - CHW Professional Consultants, a leading planning, ecological, surveying, engineering, landscape architecture, and construction services firm is proud to announce James Michael Condon, PSM, as Director of Surveying + Mapping, leading our Southwest Florida office.

James is a Professional Surveyor and Mapper with over 33 years of experience in the private and public sector, overseeing the production of ALTA/NSPS land title surveys, boundary and topographic surveys, geodetic control surveys, as-built surveys, elevation certificates, and FDOT right-of-way and control mapping. As Director of Surveying + Mapping at our Ft. Myers office, he will provide strategic oversight and direction to help expand CHW's diverse service offering to Southwest Florida markets.

"We are thrilled to have James as a member of the CHW leadership team," said Dave Dagostino, PSM, Vice President. "His extensive 20 years' experience with FDOT right-of-way and control mapping will enhance our capabilities to provide quality service to our clients. James' experience in project management and office support makes him an excellent leader for our Southwest Florida office." Prior to joining CHW in January, James worked with Dave for seven years as a Florida Professional Surveyor and Mapper with Dagostino Geospatial, Inc.

About CHW Professional Consultants

Founded in 1988, CHW Professional Consultants is a multi-disciplinary firm providing civil engineering, land surveying, land development planning, ecological services, landscape architecture, transportation planning and traffic engineering, and construction services, to clients in the private and public sectors. CHW's 100+ employees proudly collaborate with municipalities, state agencies, developers, landowners, utility companies, and industrial, healthcare, education, and nonprofit clients from project concept to completion, taking a customized approach to every project. CHW delivers world-class performance focused on creating effective, long-term partnerships with its clients. Learn more at www.chw-inc.com.

###

If you would like more information about this topic, please contact Missy Boyer at 352.331.1976 or email at marketing@chw-inc.com.